

I, the undersigned participant, hereby agree to the terms and conditions outlined below in connection with my voluntary participation in the She Ascends activity that I am registering to participate in. I agree to hold HIKEhoppers and/or She Ascends, its employees, agents, and independent contractors harmless, and I give up any right I may have to make claims or lawsuits against them. I acknowledge that this is not an essential service provided by HIKEhoppers and/or She Ascends.

Nature of Activity:

I understand that this event involves physical activity and acknowledge the associated risks, including but not limited to injury, death, illness, and damage to property.

Assumption of Risks:

I voluntarily assume all responsibilities for any injuries, death, illness, disease, or damage to myself or my property that may arise during my participation in this event.

Voluntary Participation:

I confirm that I am voluntarily participating in the event fully aware of the potential dangers and risks involved. No one is forcing me to participate, and my decision is made of my own free will.

Legal Rights:

I understand that entering into this agreement affects my legal rights, and I willingly give up or waive certain legal rights by accepting this agreement.

Terms and Conditions:

I have read and understood the Terms and Conditions provided at registration and agree to abide by the requirements set forth for participation in the She Ascends hike and/or event.

Cancellation Policy:

This policy aims to ensure fairness and effective event logistics management.

I acknowledge the She Ascends Cancellation Policy as follows:

- 100% Refund: Cancellations made more than 3 months before the event date.
- 50% Refund: Cancellations made 2 months before the event date.
- No Refund: Cancellations made within 1 month of the event date.

I confirm that I have read and understood the Terms and Conditions indicated at registration and that I will abide by these requirements set forth for participation in the She Ascends hike and or event. My submission of this form acts as my signature and consent to participate.